som  UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

PREPARED BY AND WHEN 15!

. . : Page | of  §
RECORDED MAIL TO: 5&59/0240 03 001 1998-02-06 15103150

fook County Recorder 31,00

<L S

Steven Bright, Esq.

Boehm, Pearlstein & Bright, Ltd.
33 North LaSalle Street

35th Floor

Chicago, IHinais 60602

491 DI-AIY.
Ccf@

Y2

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT -
SILVER REAL ESVATE MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Amendment No. 3 to Mortgage ara Saeurity Agreement daled as of l“ 9\8 . 1998, made by
SILVER REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORP, (“Morigagor”) in favor of COLE
TAYLOR BANK (“Mortgagee”). This Amendemeri portains 10 the real estale described on Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hergof,

PREAMBLE

Mortgagor gave to Mortgagee that certalnt Martgage nnd Seeurity Agreement dated December 2, 1996, ag
amended as of June 24, 1997 and as of August 13, 1997 which were recurded on December 10, 1996, July 8, 1997
and August 18, 1997 respectively, in the Office of the Couk County, 1llinols Keearder of Deeds ns Docutment Nos,
96933023, 97490151 and 97601905 respectively (collectively, the “Morgngs - - Mortgugor, Lopan Square
Aluminum Supply, 1ne. ("Logan™) and 2470 North Mikvaukee Corp, {“Mlwaukee™) five requested Mortgugec to
provide new finanging to Mottgagor. Mortgngec has agreed (o do so, so long s, amung ~iher things, Mortgagor
executes and delivers to Morigagee this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises which are Incorporated hereits by this reference
and constitne un integral punt hereol and the exceution and detivery of this Amendment, Mortgiga) ugrees ns
[ollows:

Article 1 of the Morigage fs umetwded (o us follows:

“1.01 Neles. Pursuanl to thal certalny Loan usd Securily Agreement dated as
of December 2, 1996, ns amended from e to tinte, including, but ot limited
to, 88 of the dute of Amendinent No, 3 1o this Marigage, entered into by and
amony Morigngee, Logan Square Aluminum Supply, fne. ("Logan"), 2470
Notth Milwaukee Corp. (“Milwaukee”) and Mortgagor (stld Loan and Seourlty
Agreemment, us amended and as tay be Rurther amended or restated from Lime
to tUne, shall be herelnafler referred to ns the "Loan Agrecment™), (A) that
certaln tlerm note 3 (suld tertn note 3, ns may from time to time be amendud,
mod!fied, substituted, restated, renewed atidior extended, shall herelnufier be

DOX 333-CTI




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPH"3%5 rm 2u &

referred to us the "Terimn Note 3*) In the peincipal amount of $2,000,000.00,
payable, along with interest, ng speeified in the Term Note 3 has been executed
and delivered by Milwaikee to Mottgagee; and (B) that certaln term tote 2
(sald tertn nate 2, us may from thue to tithe be amendad, modified, substituted,
restated, renewed und/or extended, shall herelnufter be referred Lo us the "Tern
Note 2*) n the principal wmount of $3,500,000.00, payable, along with inlerest,
as specified [n the Term Note 2 has been exccuted and delivered by Mortgagor
to Mortgagee; und (C) that certnin termt note 4 (sald lernt note 4, s may fron
time lo tine be nmended, modified, substituted, restated, renewed and/or
extended, shiall hereinafee be roferred to as the “erm Note 4*) In the principal
nmount of $2,080,000.00, payable, nlony with interest, as specified n the Term
Note 4 has been or Is being contemporaneously exceuted and delivered by
Morigagor to Mortgagee; atd (D) those cortnln term notes 1 (sald term notes |,
as may from tline to tie be amended, modifled, substituled, restated, renewed
an/or extended, shall sometimes be hereinafter be individunlly referred to ns o
“Term Note [ nnd collectively, as the “Tertm Notes 1") (each Term Note 1, the
Torin Nol¢ 2, the Tertm Note 3 and Ternt Note 4 shall sometinies be hereinnfier
idividgunlly referred to ns o “Note" and collectively, as the "Noles") in the
maxinan. oggregule principal amount of §1,000,000.00, payable, slony with
interesi; as specifled in the Term Notes | huve been, ure being contempora-
hoously or witlisrexeculed nnd delivered by Logun to Morigugee. The Term
Notes | contemplnteauarinble rate of interest,

102 Guuraities. Fursasnt to (A) that certain guarunty entered inlo by
Mongogor duted ns of Deceiaber 2, 1996, ns conllnmed, renffirmed and
amended from time (o thne, including, but nol limited to, ns of the date of
Amendmetil No. 3 to this Morgage (said guaranty, as confirmed, realfirmed
and amended and as may from tims © Ume be funher extended, nmended,
modified, substituted, restnled, confimies ned/or reafMrmed shall be referred to
ns the “Logan Guaranly"), Mortgagor ‘gunrantied all of the indebtedness,
obligations nnd linbilities of Logan to Mortsapee, whether now existing or
herenfier arising, and howsoever crenled, nriziay or_svidenced; and (B) that
certaliy guaranty cntered into by Mongagor dated as of June 24, 1997, as
confirmed, reaffirmed nnd ntnended as of the date of Aresdment No, 3 to this
Mortgage (sald gunranty, as confirmed, refTirmed nnd wmesced and as may
from time to time be further extended, amended, modified, substwizd, restated,
confirmed and/or reaffirmed shall be referred to as the  “Miwaukee
Guaranty")(the Milwaukee Guaranty and the Logan Guaranty shall hercinufter
be individunlly referred to as a “Guarnnty” and collectively el
“Guaranties"), Morigagor guarantied ull of the indebtedness, obligations azd
linbllities of Milwaukee to Morigagee, whether now existing or hercaller
arising, and howsoever created, arising or cvideniced.

.03 This Metgage To induce Morigagee to (A) cnter into the Loan
Agreement and (B) make the lonns which is the subject of the Notes, and ns
sccurity for the repayment of the Notes, the paymient and performance of the
Guaranties and payment and performance of all other Indebledness, obligations
and liabilities of Morigugor and/or Logan lo Mortgugee, howsoever created,
arising or evidenced, and whether now existing or hereafler arising, including,
but not liited to, under the Loan Agreement and any document entered into or
given pursuant to the Loan Agreement (all of the indebledness, linbilitles and
obligutlons referenced {n this Section shinll be collectively referred to us the
"Obligations"), Morigagor has agreed to execute and deliver to Mortgagee (his
Mortgage. This Morigage is given as equal security for nll of the Obligations




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COF*

without preference or priarlly of nny pant of the Obligations by reason of
nriotity of titie of of the negotiation thereof or otherwise,

This Morguge s given In part to sceure the “Line of Credit”
obligations us evidenced and withessed by the Notes, und seeures ol only the
Indebtedness from Mortgagor and/or Logan exlsting on the dute hereof, but all
such future advances, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made ol
the option of the Mortgagee, of otherwise s are made within 20 years from the
date hercol, to the same extent as If sueh futute advances wers matle on the dole
of the execution of this Morigage, and although there tny be no {ndebledness
outstundlng at the time uny sdvance is made. The lien of this Mortgage ns lo
third persots without netunt notlee thereof shall be valid us Lo all indebtedness
and fuluse ndvances from the time this Motguge 18 fled for record in the
Offlee of the Recorder of Deeds of the County set forth on Exhiblt A ahinched
Fiereto. ‘The total amount of indebledness that thny be secured by this Morignge
A Inerease of decrense fron time Lo tme, but the tota) unipuld bulnnges of the
Nolsyverured at niy one time, shatl not exeeed the tasimum principal umount
of the nugrognte of the Notes (us nimended, estended, substituted, restated,
tephiced_ee-renewed from time 1o thme), plus interest thereon and any
disbursetuents fiade by the Morigagee for the payment of taxes, spectal
nssessiients, of insurance ot the above described teal estute, with interest on
stich disbursarients.

A All references to the "Moiipag” 1h the Mortgage shall mean the “Mortgage” a5 uinended by this
Asendment ned a8 may be further nmended nio’sx-restuted from titie 16 time,

3. In all other respects, the Mottguge is bareby restated, reatMrined snd incorporated herein, the
ouly attiendinents friended 1o b tinde hereto belng thosz zueve set forth. Except as specifically set forth hietein 1o
(he conteney, all teems detined in the Mortgage shall hnve thesarie meanings hereln us thereln,

SILVER REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT AND
DEVELORMENT CORP.

ATTEST:
i

i/

By: fhf{ (‘_('hf ‘I

Title:







UNOFFICIAL COFD'\MU?': = fage 4 of

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §8.
COUNTY OF COOK )

H‘“ Wi g C"’ , & Nolary Public i and for sald County, It llg\c State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that [ oaaf Yivwiie s ind Lr o Siivia | (Asstetant)
Secretary of Silver Real Estuie Maragement and Dcve-!’o—mcm Corp, personally are known to me to be the same
persons whose natnes ure subscribed to the forogolng lnstrumcnt 08 such I? and (Assistant) Secrefary
respectively, nppeared before me this day in person und ucknowledged that they signed and dellvered the said
instrument ds thelr awn free and voluntary act and as the froe and voluntary act of sald corporation, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 2‘% 9N dayof % , 1998,

puwﬂ

LNOTARY PUBLIC

My Conunission Explres:

b




~  UNOFFICIAL COPY . ..




. UNOFFICIAL COPY510358,,, ,,, ,

(; EXHIBIT A

PARCEL )

THE SOOTH 150 FERET OF THE NORTH 400 PEET OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF T™ME NORTHRAST 1/¢ OF
THE SOUTH RAST 1/¢ OF SUCTION 27, TOWNSNIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 NAST OF THR THIND
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYINO RAST OF THY CHICAOC, MILWAUKEE ANRD €T. PADL RAILROAD
RIGKT OF MAY (SAID RIGHT OF WMAY BRING 200 FEET WIDR) EXCRPT THR RAST 33 FsT
THIAKOY TAXER POR WORTH CRANPORD AVEWUS, I¥ COOK COUNTY, ILLIWOXS

PARCYL 2+ 'A'

THAT PAXD A THE STRIP OF LAND, 100 PERT WIDE, CONVEYRD BY DOCUMENT RECORDED IN
THE RECORDIA % OPFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JANUARY 2, 5485, AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 596933, LYING BAST OF AND ADJOINING THE ORICINAL RIGHT OF WAY, 100 FRgT
WIDE, OF THE CARICADA, MILWAUXKES, ST. PAUL AND PACIPIC RAILROAD COMPANY, ACROSS
THE SOOTH 1/1 OF TMT (RTHEAST 1/4 OF THE S00TH RAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOMNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANOE 13 KAST QP THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, BOUNDED ARD DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: ¢ BROINNING ON THR EASTERLY LINE OF THE 100 POOT STRIP OF LAND CONVEYRD
BY SAID DOCUMENT NUMBRR 5878313, AT A POINT 365.72 FESRT, AS KRASURED ALONG SAID
RASTERLY LINB, HORTMWERST PR AHE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID RASTERLY LINR
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 11,00 FSET OF SAID SOUTH 1/21 OF THE NORTHRAST
1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTIOH 27, AMD RUNNING THENCB NORTHWESTMARDLY ALONG
THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE SGOUTHVEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 245,44 FRRT,
A DISTANCE OF 87,32 FERT TO A POILNT Q¢ COMPOUND CURVE, WHICH I3 39,91 FERT, AS
MRASURRD PERPENDICULARLY, NORTHERASTRALY FP.0Y THE ORIGINAL RASTBRLY RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF SAID CHICAOD, MILWAUXRE, 37. PAUL ANO PACIFIC RATLROAD COMPANY; THRNCR
CONTINUING NORTH WBSTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CiRCLE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST
AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 207,12 PBET, A DISTANCE OF 723,16 PEET 1O A POINT OF
COMPOUND CURVE WHICH £8 211,89 FEET, MRASURED PERFENDICULARLY, NMORTHEASTRRLY PHOM
SAID ORIGINAL EASTRRLY RIOHT OF NAY LINE; THENCE COM(INUING NORTHWRSTWARDLY ALONG
THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHYWSST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 376,83 maer, A
DISTANCE OF $7.13 FEST TO A POINT ON SAID ORIOINAL EASTBULY RIGHT OF WAY LINK,
WHION 1§ 407.10 PERT AS MRASURED ALONG SAID RIGHT OF MAY LIAR, WORTHVESTEALY FROM
THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINT WITH SAIu YoP7H LINR OF T2
SOUTH 3.0 33.0=FI70 FRET OF THE SOUTH 3/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 47 THR SOUTHRAST
1/4 OF SECTION 37; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID BASTRRLY RIGHT OF WAY LINK,
A DISTANCE OF 114.59 FEET; THENCS SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE
CONVEX TO THR SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF ¢15.78 FERT, A DISTANCE OF 83.2¢
FRET TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE, WRICH IS 35.€¢4 PBET, MRASURED PERPENDICULARLY,
NORTHRASTERLY FROM SAID ORIOINAL RIGHT OF WAY LINE; THENCE CONTINUING
SOUTHEASTMARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THS SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A
RADIUS OF 334.63 FRET, A DISTANCE OF 100,98 PRET T0 A POINT OM BAID EASTRALY LINT
oF THE 100 FOOT STRIP CONVEVED BY DOCTRENT MUMBRR 336933, IO 19 140,30 peRT,
AS MEIASTRED ALOWG SAID RASTERLY LINE, NORTHWEST FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND
THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE RASTERLY LINE OF BAID STRIP OF LAND, SAID
DISTANCE OF 340.30 PRET 7O THN POINT OF BDROINNING, IN COOK COOWTY, ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY¥sia:

PARCRL 2.9

AT PART OF THE $TS1P OF LAND 100 PERT NIDE, CORVEYED BY DOCUMENT ANCORDED IN THE
RECORDER'S OPPICH OF QOOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS, OM JANUARY 1, 1083, AS DOCUMENT NUMBEA
896433, LYING BAST OF AND ADJOINIMG THE ORIGINAL RIOHT OF MAY, 100 PUET VIDE, OF TM2
CHICADO, WILWAUXEE, BT, PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILRCAD COMPANY, ACROSS THB SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHRASY 3/4 OF B $OUTH RAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSNIP 40 WORTH, RANIE 13
BAST OF THER THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED DSSCRISED AS POLLONE:: BROINNING AY THR
POINT OF INTERSRCTION OF THE MORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 33.0 rast OF 8AID 3CUTH 1/) OF
THE NORTHRAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF SSCTION 1Y, WITH THE EASTERLY LINE OF T3
100 POOT STRIP GF LAND CONVEYED BY AAID DOCUMENT NUMBER $869)1, AND RONNING THENCE
WEST ALONG THX RORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH 3.0 PRET, A DISTANCE OF 104.53 rast 10 178
INTERSECTION WITH THE RASTERLY LINR OF SAID ORIGIMAL RIGHT OF MAY) THENCE
NORTHWESTHARDLY ALOWG SAI0 ORIGIMAL BASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINS, A DISTANCE OF 312.4)
PRAT: THENCE BQUTHRASTVARDLY ALOHG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THR SOUTHWIST AND
HAVIFG A RADIUS OF 232,13 PHET, A DISTANCE OF 3%.04 PERT TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE
WHICH 22 19,31 PEET, MRASURED PRRPENDICULARLY, NORTHIASTERLY FROM BAID BASTERLY RIQNT
OF WAY LIVé: THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THR ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVRX TO
THE SOUTHYZSL AND RAVING A RADIUS OF 310.44 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 114,62 PERT TO A
POLNT ON THE FASTERLY LINR OF SAID 100 FOOT STRIP CONVRYRD BY SAID DOCUMENT 896933,
WHICH 1§ 234,75 PEST, AS HEASURED ALONG SAID RASTERLY LINK, NORTHWRST FRON THE POINT
OP BEQINNING, AMD THZNIE SCOTHRASTWARDLY ALONG SAID EASTRRLY LINE, SAID DISTANCE OF
234,79 FERT TO THE FOINT-OF BEQINNING, IN COOK QOUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3!

BASEMENT FOR THS BENBFIT OF PARCALS 1+'A’ AND 2.°8*, AS CRRATED BY GRANT FPROM
CRICADO, NILNAUXEE, ST, PAUL, AND P2CIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY TO THE URRAT ATLANTIC AND
PACIFIC TRA COMPANY, INCORPORATRD, DAT4D APRIL {, 1965 AND RECORDED APRIL 9, 1968 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBRER 19430394, POR PASSAUENAY Q/RR 28 FOOT WIDR PARCRL OF LAND, ACROSS
THAT PART OF A STRIP OF LAND, 100 PRBY VIQGW, CONVRYED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED IN THR
RECORDER'S OFFICE OF LOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS N JAMIARY 2, 104%, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
$96933, LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE CRIGINAL RICHT QF MAY, 100 FRET WINE, OF T™HR
CHICAO, WILWAUXEE, ST. PAUL, AND PACIFIC RAILROAL “ACROSS THE SCUTH 1/ OF THY
NORTHRAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH BAST 1/4 OF SECTION 37, T0UNCHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIVS BETWERN THOSE CRRTAIN PARCELS ‘A’ ARD *B*
AS CONVEYED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICD OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
ON OCTOBRR 14, 1964 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER [$287480, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINQIS

PARCEL ¢!

A STRIP OF LAND 100 PEBT IN WIDTH AND LYING NEXT YU, KAST OF, AND ADGINING THE RIQHT
OF MAY OF THR PORMER CHICAOO, WILWAUXEE, 8T, PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, IN
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHRAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIF 40 NORTH, RANGE 1)
RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; OTHERWISE KNOWN AS
BLOCK NO, 1, OF 'PENNOCK' AS RECORDED IR THE RECORDRR'S OFFICR OF SAYD COOK COUNTY,
NOVEMBER 7, 1083, IN BOOK 18 OF PLATS ON PAGR 62; SAID STRIP TO EXTEND FPROM THE NORTH
SIDE OF PULLERTON AVENUE TO THE CENTER LINE OF NRIGKTWOOD AVENUE, (EXCEPT WRIGHTWOOD

AVENUE) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

P, 1.8 13-27-402-018-0000, 13-27-402-030-0000, and 13-27-415-005-0000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




